10:00
11:00
11:10
12:45
13:45

SOEFI UITWISSELING NEDERLAND

Programme of the Celebration of Hejrat-Day
Observed on Sunday, September 12", 2010
The Universelle, Murad Hassil, Katwijk, Netherlands

Registration and coffee/tea

Welcoming speech

Universal Worship; talk by: Michael Schouwenaar

Lunch

Presentation of the book ‘Recollections of Inayat Khan and Western Sufism’ by

Wali van der Putt

Introduction programme of the afternoon

14:15

14:45
16:15
16:45
17:30

Readings from the works of Hazrat Inayat Khan by representatives of the five Sufi
Organizations — with musical interludes

Dances of the Unversal Peace and parallel Nature Meditations

Tea-break

Alankara Meditation

Khatum



