

SOEFI UITWISSELING NEDERLAND

Programme of the Celebration of Hejrat-Day Observed on Sunday, September 12th, 2010 The Universelle, Murad Hassil, Katwijk, Netherlands

10:00	Registration and coffee/tea
11:00	Welcoming speech
11:10	Universal Worship; talk by: Michael Schouwenaar
12:45	Lunch
13:45	Presentation of the book 'Recollections of Inayat Khan and Western Sufism' by
	Wali van der Putt

Introduction programme of the afternoon

14:15	Readings from the works of Hazrat Inayat Khan by representatives of the five Sufi
	Organizations – with musical interludes
14:45	Dances of the Unversal Peace and parallel Nature Meditations
16:15	Tea-break
16:45	Alankara Meditation
17:30	Khatum